
FEDERAL RESERVE BANK
OF NEW YORK

[Circular No. 10566 I 
September 10, 1992 J

1993 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

To A ll Depository Institutions, and Others Concerned, 
in the Second Federal Reserve District:

During 1993, all offices of this Bank will be closed on all Saturdays and Sundays and on the 

following public holidays:

Holiday Date Observed
in 1993

New Y ear’s D ay..........................................................Friday, January  1
M artin  L u ther King’s B irthday ............................ Monday, January  18
W ashington’s B irthday (Presidents’ Day)..........Monday, February  15
M emorial D ay............................................................ Monday, May 31
Independence D ay.................................... ................ Monday, Ju ly  5
Labor D ay.....................................................................Monday, September 6
Columbus D ay............................................................ Monday, October 11
V eterans’ D ay............................................................ Thursday, November 11
Thanksgiving D ay......................................................Thursday, November 25

Christmas Day (December 25) falls on a Saturday in 1993. All offices of this Bank will be 

open on Friday, December 24, 1993 and Monday, December 27, 1993.

E .  G e r a l d  C o r r i g a n ,
President.
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